verify the title of deceased Farooq Ahmed son of (late) Haji Shaikh 

Ahmed in relation to the plots booked by the deceased in the Bahria Town 

Scheme, Rawalpindi and submit the report in court. He will also ask the 

builder to issue ownership certificate. The Nazir’s fee shall be Rs.15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) which will be paid by the petitioner in 

advance. The Nazir shall also write a letter to Allied Bank Limited, 

Haripur, Shahrah-e-Hazara and ask them to provide fresh bank statements 

for the Account No.01-200-0692-5 which was being operated by deceased